

PRESS RELEASE

IMPORTANT DATES IN 2003

Van Lanschot NV has set the following dates for the publication of its half-year and annual figures and for the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders:

Annual figures for 2002		
Friday, 14 March	before opening of trading 10.30 am	publication of press release press conference in the Van Lanschot Tower, 's-Hertogenbosch press conference at Van Lanschot Belgium, Antwerp
	2 pm	presentation for analysts in the Van Lanschot Tower, 's-Hertogenbosch
Publication of annual report 2002		
Monday, 21 April	-	printed annual report; www.vanlanschot.com
Annual General Meeting of Shareholders		
Thursday, 8 May	2 pm	Van Lanschot Tower, 's-Hertogenbosch
2003 half-year figures		
Friday, 22 August	before opening of trading 10.30 am	publication of press release press conference in the Van Lanschot Tower, 's-Hertogenbosch
	2 pm	presentation for analysts in the Van Lanschot Tower, 's-Hertogenbosch
's-Hertogenbosch 29 January 2003		

's-Hertogenbosch, 29 January 2003

F. van Lanschot Bankiers NV is the oldest independent Dutch bank, with a history dating back to 1737. The bank focuses on three target groups: high net-worth individuals, medium-sized businesses (including family businesses) and institutional investors. Van Lanschot stands for high-quality services founded on integrated advice, personal service and customised solutions. Van Lanschot NV is listed on the Euronext Amsterdam Stock Market.

Press contacts Van Lanschot: J.A. Stein, Internal and External Relations Manager. Telephone +31 (0)73 548 33 50; fax +31 (0)73 614 04 15.

Investor Relations Van Lanschot: A.J.J. Barens, Investor Relations Director. Telephone +31(0)73 548 81 77; fax +31 (0)73 548 80 06.

Van Lanschot NV Hooge Steenweg 29 Postbus/P.O. Box 1021 5200 HC 's-Hertogenbosch The Netherlands Marketing & Communication T: +31 (0)73 548 3225 F: +31 (0)73 548 3204 Telex 50641 E-mail: vanlanschot@vanlanschot.com Website: www.vanlanschot.com KvK/Chamber of Commerce 's-Hertogenbosch no 16014051